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	Learn about Upcoming Election Activities

The City will sponsor a council election forum at the regular City Council meeting of April 28 at 7:00 p.m.  Four candidates—Mary Becker, Dan Blanchard, Vickie Ellis, and Joe Gomer—are vying for three council positions. The forum will be the first item on the agenda.  Each of the four candidates will speak for five minutes, followed by questions from the audience.  Please take this opportunity to learn more about the people who wish to serve you.   In addition, the La Porte-Bayshore Chamber of Commerce will sponsor an election forum at La Porte City Hall at 7:00 p.m. featuring the Shoreacres City Council candidates and the two candidates for one La Porte Independent School District trustee position. Early voting runs from April 19 through 29 during regular City Hall hours.  Election day is May 3, with voting from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.  Please vote! 

Clip and Save—New Email Addresses for City

The City of Shoreacres now has email addresses for the mayor and key staff.  Please contact us at:

Mayor@cityofshoreacres.us     Nancy Edmonson

Citysecretary@cityofshoreacres.us     Shari Tait

Chief@cityofshoreacres.us     Randall French

Seargent@cityofshoreacres.us     Sam Bianchino

Officers@cityofshoreacres.us     All other police staff

Courtclerk@cityofshoreacres.us      Brenda Koppen

Utilityclerk@cityofshoreacres.us     Robin Eldridge

Buildinginspector@cityofshoreacres.us     Latane Lamb

Any emails to the Public Works Department should be sent to the Utility Clerk.  Any emails of general interest or that you do not know to whom they should be sent should be directed to the City Secretary.

Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day April 12

On Saturday April 12 from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., you can take items like old paint, turpentine, insecticides, and tires to the Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day at the University of Houston-Clear Lake City Campus.  These items should not be thrown away in your regular garbage.

Come to the Annual Easter Egg Hunt April 12

The Shoreacres Civic Association will hold its annual Easter Egg Hunt at Circle Park on April 12 at 10:00 a.m., with games, activities, and prizes for children of all ages. Everyone is invited. Volunteers are needed to stuff Easter Eggs the day before and to hide the eggs on the morning of the hunt.  Please contact Tracy Revak at 281-471-3425 if you are interested in helping.    

Interested in a Community Garden?

Based on interest, the Shoreacres Civic Association may sponsor a community garden on City-owned property.  The Civic Association is also working on other gardening projects in the city. Call Tracy Revak at 281-471-3425 if you would like to learn more or volunteer to help.

Reminders:

( City Council Meetings April 14 and 28 at 7:00 P.M. Agenda are posted at City Hall at least 3 days prior. 

( Recycling pick-up on Thursdays.  If you do not yet participate, please pick up a blue bin at City Hall.  Materials accepted include paper, plastic (recyclables 1 and 2), aluminum, and tin.
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